

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15482

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 *604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES MDF THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "NEWTOWN (KINDER) PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR NEAR NEWTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (MINGO CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/21/11 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15482

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

PEZDOR

***604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	IEH	MS OF SAL	.t	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/				No.			
BID OPENING DATE:		08/25/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL POTENTIA	L BIDDERS INCLUD	E
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUMBER.		20
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-BID. BI	DDERS WHO ARRIVE	
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR T	O THE	DISMISSAL OF TH	E TECHNICAL	
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, WILL BE PERMIT	TED TO SIGN IN.	
	BIDDER	S WHO	ARRIV	E AFT	ER CONCLUSION OF	THE TECHNICAL	
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT DURING ANY	SUBSEQUENT PART	
	OF THE	PRE-B	ID, W	ILL N	OT BE PERMITTED	TO SIGN THE	
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.				
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:			
					1	4.	
	FROM L	OGAN,	WV TA	KE US	119 SOUTH TO RT	. 65 TOWARD	1
	DELBAR	TON.	IN DE	LBART	ON, TAKE RT. 52	SOUTH TOWARDS	
	RED JA	CKET/N	ORTH	MATEW	AN. AT TAYLORVI	LLE, TAKE	
	CO. RT	. 9 OV	ER MA	RY TA	YLOR MOUNTAIN TO	RED JACKET.	1
	IN RED	JACKE	T, TA	KE CO	. RT. 6 TOWARDS	NEWTOWN.	
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,	
					ST., SE, CHARLE		
	PH. 30	4-926-	0485	UPON	PAYMENT OF \$25.0	O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	FEE.	PAYMEN	T MUS	T BE	MADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.		*
	EXHIBI	T 5		1			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
	TATION	FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	PROVEMENT CONSTR	UCTION CONTRACT	
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMITS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	
	TO SUB	MIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAVI	T OF COMPLAINCE	
		HE BID	. TH	E ENC	LOSED DRUG-FREE	WORKPLACE	
	AFFIDA	VIT MU			ED AND SUBMITTED		
	AS EVI	DENCE	OF TH	E VEN	DOR'S COMPLIANCE	WITH THE	
					1D, CHAPTER 21 O		
					PARE NICE PAR ESSENTIAL	72.72.72.77.2.77.00.77.77.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.	
SIGNATURE	, ,			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
N	ceito.	5)	tres	hou	1 IELEFHONE	372.4378	8-25-11
TITLE PACCE	Least	FE	IN 5	5-07	12700	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/KES/0	EN DECD	ONDING	TO DEO	10/0	T NAME AND ADDRESS		



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP154

DEP15482

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/25/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBEI	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	FREE V	IORKPLA	CE AF	FIDAV			SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	
	WITHIN	EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER TH THERWISE SP	E NOT ECIFI	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT IMM F THE MATER	EDIAT IALS TY OR	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	THE HIRATES	GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR SUB DEPARTMENT OR MINGO CO 21-5A, ET,S APPLY TO T	OF L UNTY, EQ.		GE
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCEPT CONTAINED	FOR IN TH RCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
		RS' COM					IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
		THE I		CHECK	ED BELOW WI	LL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	(XX) 1	INSURAN	CE: S				L FURNISH PROOF	
SIGNATURE	10.4	10	\mathcal{I}_{I}	Da /	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	PHONE	377-4278 DATE	8-25-7011

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15482

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/	2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/25/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ISSUANCE OF	CONTRACT. MENTS, THE	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNISH PROC	F OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	THE BID PAYASUBMITTED WIBIDDER SHALL BONDS MAY BEIRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURESTATE OF WESIN LIEU OF AUNDER \$100,00 ACCEPTABLE IBOND, OR LAB	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA BOND WILL 00. PERSO N LIEU OF OR AND MAT	* * 1 1 1	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	,
	BOND COVERIN OF THE SUCCE REV. 11/00	G THE ROOF SSFUL VEND	A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR. ********	BE A REQUIREMENT	
	CEXPIRATION COMPLETE THE EVALUATION TO CONTRACTOR.	DATE: 01/3 S ORIGINAL O DETERMIN THIS IS A	TION FORM OMB #1 1/2013) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND 029-0119 IS NOT	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE	•
SIGNATURE //	eife De	Freshou	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	372-4378 DATE	8-25-11
PRES	CHENT	55-07	TELL COLL		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING	TO REQ. INSEE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP15482

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B, 06/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************************************* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: .. EAGLE. EXCAVATION. INC. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: .W.V.932594 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15482

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> ENDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE SHI	P.VIA	Ė.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/201	1				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/25/2011		BID OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NO.	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ANY OR A DESC	OTHER SOURCE ALTERS THE IN	PROVIDED IN SE FORMATION PROVE ABOVE PARAGRA	RITTEN, WHIC /IDED FROM T	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
COMP NOT: PRE- PROC	PLETED WITHIN ICE TO PROCEE -CONSTRUCTION CEED SHALL BE	ROCEED: FRUCTION WORK S 365 CALENDAR D IS RECEIVED. CONFERENCE IS THE SPECIFIC CONFERENCE.	DAYS AFTER IN THE EV REQUIRED,	THE OFFICIAL /ENT THAT A THE NOTICE TO	
THE BY O A THE PROV WORK THE CONT OF	(A) THE M CONTRACTOR A CUSTOM OF THE RADE GUARANTE VISION, THE W KMANSHIP, SHA CONTRACTOR I TRACTOR FOR O THE WORK, NE AL PAYMENT SH	MAINTENANCE: MATERIALS AND WARE SUBJECT TO E RESPECTIVE TO E CUSTOM OR A MORK, BOTH AS TO BE CONSIDERED OF DNE YEAR FROM TO HALL RELIEVE TO FOR NEGLIGENCE	VORKMANSHIP THE GUARANT RADES. IN T SPECIAL GUA TO THE MATER TANCE OF FIN GUARANTEED B THE DATE OF AL ACCEPTANC THE CONTRACTO	TEE ESTABLISHE THE ABSENCE OF ARANTEE RIALS AND NAL PAYMENT BY BY THE THE ACCEPTANC DR OF	; EE
FOR BE I WRI CON EXIS	DEFECTS APPERENT OF THE NOTICE. (B) DUFT TRACTOR WILL STING AT THE FAILURES DUE	EARING WITHIN THE EXPENSE OF RING THE ONE-YE MAINTAIN THE F DATE OF THE ACE TO THE NEGLICALY OF THE WORK	THE GUARANTE THE CONTRAC EAR GUARANTE PROJECT TO T CCEPTANCE OF GENCE OR WOR	EE PERIOD SHALETOR UPON EE PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS THE WORK. RKMANSHIP OF	. L
GUAI		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	RECTED BY TH	E CONTRACTOR	
TITLE PRESID	ENT FEIN 5	5-0762758	3/	ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15482

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	55000
	- 1
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.	
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	
CONTAINED HEREIN.	
(3) TERMINATION:	
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING,	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY	
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS	
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY	
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
TO TERMINATE.	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:	
(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND	
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.	
(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION	
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
VEN TERMITORY OFFICE TO A TYPING	
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:	
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE	
RECLAMATION OF THE "NEWTOWN (KINDER) PORTALS"	
PROJECT.	
PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE	
AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF	
32 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY E. L. ROBINSON ENGINEERING.	
CAN DAYMENTS AND COMPLETION.	
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN	
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE Maike 5 Fulshow TELEPHONE 371-4378 DATE 8-25-11	
TITLE POESIGE T FEIN 57-07/17 750 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15482

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

S H P 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/25/	2011		BI	D OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		보고 보기를 지어가면 지었다.			T WITH AN ITEM			
	The second second second	125 SEC. 100	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN			5-201	FORM INCLUDED	
		The second secon			SHALL BE USED			
	OF PAY						T THE PAYMENT T	
					Hanna	SAF	FTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FUR P	AYPEN	1 •			
	(7) A	and the state of the state of the state of	The state of the s		ARTIAL PAYMENT			
							IC BASIS, SUBMI	T
					SED ON THE AMO			
					OF THE SUBMITT			1
					D UPON UNIT ME		UAL QUANTITY OF	
	Starting Representation Start	TO SERVICE DE LA CONTROL DE LA	Section 1	Anna transcription	ASED UPON A LU			
e	LKOLK		LLILD		ACED OF ON A EC		00111	
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR	1/C01	NTRACTOR FILES	
					ION, THE STATE			
	The state of the state of	STATE OF STATES	Table Charles and American		, AND TERMINAT	E SI	UCH CONTRACT	
	MITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.				
	REV. 1	/2005						
	PREFER	ENCE E	OR US	F OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRI	ODUCTS	
	KEILK	LINGL			01120120 01222		020010	
					IZED BY THE DI			
					1		SECTION 2 BELOW	5 I
	100			and the second second	Market 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		EL PRODUCTS FOR	
	5,0200		San San San San and San	10 March 1980	ROJECT OTHER T			
		IIS CON		100.000.00	HE UNITED STAT	ES.	AS OSED IN	
	"	IIS CON	IKACI	,				
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT" MEA	ANS	ANY ERECTION OR	
			Committee and the second		[개발]	The State of the S	N TO, ALTERATIO	N
			Married Charles Printed Printed	Process of the control of the contro	PROVEMENT TO A	Acceptance of the second		
							IMITED TO, ROAD	
		UK H	TOHWA	15, L	IN THE INSTALLA	4110	N OF ANY HEATIN	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			
SIGNATURE	Leito	(2)	Fres	hou	TELEPHON	3	72-4378 DATE	8-25-11
TITLE PRES	SIDEN	7 F	EIN 5	5-07	1/2758		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15482

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 06/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/25/2011 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15482

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC VEZDOR PO BOX 218

304-372-4378

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHI	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/29/									
BID OPENING DATE	: • 1 9888888888888888888888888888888888888	08/25/	2011	554556 HOMESON		BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A OF PUREV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJECT IN ACCEVERY ALTERA PUBLICATION THE MORE TO STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PROUNDS	CONTRA THIS RSUANT 0/01/0 T 7 IC ALU TS ORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST	CTOR SECTION WINUM E WIT CT FOR STOR STOR STOR STOR STOR STOR STOR ST	HO UDN MAN COD	SES STEE Y BE SUE E SECTION STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IN HERE MORE E STATE TS PRODUMACHINER PUBLIC SS OR STAN ED IN PUBLIC	L PRODUCTION SACTOR NO SACTOR MAILS MORE THE CREED IN TRY OR EQUIPMENT OR LEGIS WORKS SHEEL, UNLIGHT OR LEGIS WORKS SHEEL WORK	TS CIV 6. BLI 5-1 STR NTE HAN OST 0,0 EPT HE IPM ALL ESS KS	UNIT PRICE IN VIOLATION IL PENALTIES C WORKS 9-1 ET., SEQ., UCTION, NANCE OF \$50,000 AND, OF STEEL IS 00 POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMINU UNITED STATES ENT PURCHASED BE MADE OF THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	AMOUNT
				500				DUCTS MAY BE	
					1		1	DUCTS IS FOUN NABLE IF IT I	1
	S 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12							FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC AL	JMINUM, G	LAS	S OR STEEL	
								"SUBSTANTIAL	
								BE SUPPLIED	
1	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	30% OR N		HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE P	RODUCTS.			
	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO	OITION		-1
SIGNATURE	1. oila	597	Files	hor	n	TELEPHONE	37	2-4378 DATE	8-25-11
TITLE POF	SINEAL	7	-18.1		76275	9	1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

P

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP15482

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

4.00004.0004.0004.0004.0004.00			MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/	2011		Sheebook askerbook to	90.57.950.955.5572.55			810000001100110011001	
PENING DATE:	All Colors and Colors	08/25/	2011		BID	OPENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. No.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
	PROVISEDETERMENT OF FICE REDUCTE ALL VENSUPPLYED THE ARCONSTRUCTO ABILIST SIPURCHASSEND AWHICH (2) TILLIST SIPURCHASSEND AWHICH (2)	IONS, INES T JM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO /88 F OR I F ADDE CHITEC DE BY JCTION HE ARC LIST OCHALL B SING D COPY THE CO HE BUY STED P G DATE WITHIN	THE STORM ST	AWARDI HERE TO INSI TOWESC TOUR CE EROW ECT A GROW ECT	OF A CONTRACT NG OFFICER OF T EXISTS A BID FO EL THAT IS REAS R DOMESTIC PROD WRITING, A REE T BID FOR SUCH ATE IN THEIR BI INUM, GLASS OR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND/OR AGENCY ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STAT INEER SHALL PRE IES THAT HAVE P THE PROJECT. D TO THE BUYER THE ARCHITECT/E ENDUM TO THE ST ISSUED. END THE ADDENDU , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	HE SPENDING R LIKE FORE TO ONABLE AND L UCTS, THE SE VALUATION AND DOMESTIC PRO D IF THEY AS STEEL. OF CONSTRUCT SHALL BE RECT ISSUING E AGENCIES: PARE THE ADI ROCURED DRAW THE ADDENDUM IN THE STATE NGINEER SHALL ATE AGENCY FOR THE AGENCY FOR TH	UNIT IGN OWER PENDIN DDUCTS. RE CTION QUIRED DENDUM VINGS M AND E L ALSO FOR BID	
TURE								



PEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15482

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

SHIP PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA .	F	.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/										
BID OPENING DATE:		8/25/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	rity	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
*	BIDDERS THE SAM ORIGINA ADDENDU ADDENDU	S AND IE RUL IL BID IM DOC IM THA IG A B	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH	D BE FOR TO THE S ULATIONS ENT SHAL E ONLY E D FOR TH TIME AN	TATE PUR THAT AP L ALSO A XCEPTION E SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	DIVISI THE AN FOR AN	ON.	
	EXHIBIT	10								
					REQU	ISITION	NO.: .D	EP15482		
	ADDENDU	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDENDL	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT O ADE THE SPECIFI	NECESSAR	Y REVIS			
	ADDENDU	M NO.	'S:							
	NO. 1 .	. V	• •							
-	NO. 2 .		• •							
	NO. 3.		• •	•						
	NO. 4 .		• •							
	NO. 5 .									,
					URE TO C SE FOR R				THE	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBA	L		,
ala Marija -				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	eite	200	Fres	hor	n	TELEPHONE	372-4	378	DATE	8-25-11
TITLE PRE	SIDENT	7 FE	S2	5-0	76273	8	AC	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 65055 2460 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Ö

DEP15482

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/29/		alahahatatatatata aranaratara a a	at at state the light and at a recover	William Comme				
BID OPENING DATE:	Telescono con consciono de la consciona de la	08/25/	2011	Terminal Control		BID O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA SPECIFI	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO ICATIO ICATIO	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	ASSUMED TO ETWEEN VEND L IS NOT BI WRITING AND FFICIAL ADD AND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND	BE MA OR'S R NDING. ADDED ENDUM S	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING.	AMOUNT
	B L 2 C C F	IARLES	G 15 SHING TON,	TON S WV 2	TREET, EAST 5305-0130	MATION	ON THE FACE OF	
		/ELOPE			D MAY NOT B			
	BUYER:			СВ	-23			
	RFQ. NO).:		DE	P15482			
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:	170,130	/25/2011			
SIGNATURE	11	-/- (3	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND COND PHONE	DITIONS 2 77 -//2/20 DATE	
TITLE 80	Ver	FEI	> 4	rece	nour		5/2-43/8	8-25-11
PR	ES/de	ENT	50	5-0	762758	,	ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP15482

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EAG PO

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

INE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 324 322-4378 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: P.O. BOX 318 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	06/29/	2011								
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 34.372-4378 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.O. BOX. 218 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MAKE D. FRESHOUR ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15482 ****** TOTAL: GEF REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15482 ****** TOTAL: GEF REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ********* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15482 ******* TOTAL: ***********************************	BID OPENING DATE:		08/25/	2011			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RESARDING YOUR BID: 34.32.4378. VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: P.C. BEX. 218. PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: NETWER D. FRESHOUR. ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15482 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERGE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15482 ******* TOTAL: SEE REVERGE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ******** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15482 ******* TOTAL: ***********************************	LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP		ITEM NUN	MBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.O. BOX 218 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:		BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:	30 PM				
REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.O. BOX 2/B LEMAN, IVV 2.5248 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	×					NG YOUR B	ID:	IS NECESS	ARY	
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MEJKE D. FRESHOUR. ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15482 ****** TOTAL: SIGNATURE Meike S Fushour FEED OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 8-25-11 TITLE PASSIGNAT FEED SS-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN		NG:	ā
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Meile Statement FEN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						The state of the s		248		
****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15482 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Marke S + Use of Telephone 372-4378 Pare 8-25-4 TITLE PARSIJENT FEIN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:			Site and the state of the state		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE PASSICIANT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			• • • • •	/. 1610	E)KE	De.T. RE	>770 <i>UR</i> .	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE PAESICENT SSE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 8-25-// ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		***	тите	TC T	UE EN	D OE BEO	nco16			[-L]
TITLE PAESIDENT FEIN 55-0762758 TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 8-25-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		****	1112	15 1	HE EN	D OF KFW	DEPIS	402 ****	TOTAL	
TITLE PAESIDENT FEIN 55-0762758 TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 8-25-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	960									
TITLE PAESIDENT FEIN 55-0762758 TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 8-25-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				500100000000000000000000000000000000000	OFF DE	VEDSE SINCE OF T	EDME AND CO	NOITIONS	200, 200,000	
PRESIDENT 35-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	1 1 1	~	/	OCE HE	VENSE SIDE FUR I		D D D // C	DATE	0.26
PRESIDENT 35-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE	Leite	27 4	-US	noi	n		3/2-437	8	8-25-11
	PRES	IDENT		ے کر	5-0	762758	3			

Newtown (Kinder) Portals DEP15482

Contractor's Bid Schedule

EXCAVATION ING

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		DECOMPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNITIMEE	AIMOUNT
12 E		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		· 44 - + 50
1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 7,000
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		2 2 2 6 6
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 3,000
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		2 00
3.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 1,000
		Site Preparation (Lump Sum)	0233000	7000
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 7060
4.2	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing (Per Lump Sum)		3 00 000 -
4.3	1 EA	Farm Gate (Per Each)	LS	3 3,000
5.1	1550 LF	Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 100	\$ 1,5500
5.2	600 LF	Super Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 2 =	\$ 1,2000
5.3	5 EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance (Per Each)	\$ 6,00000	\$ 30,000 -
6.1	3 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 1'00000	\$ 3,00000
7.1	500 LF	Type I RipRap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 28=	\$ 14,000 -
7.2	636 LF	Type II Grouted Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 58 9	9 36,000
7.3	302 LF	Type III Grouted Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 700	\$ 21,14000
7.4	100 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 3000	3,000
7.5	60 LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 600	\$ 36000
7.6	25 LF	8" PVC Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 1200	\$ 3000
7.7	545 LF	12" HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 3500	\$ 19,0750
7.8	170 LF	24" HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 542	\$ 9.1800
7.9	200 LF	30" HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 6000	\$ 12,000 00
7.10	3 EA	Modified Type 'G Drop Inlet (Per Each)	\$ 3,000	\$ 9,000 00
7.11	3 EA	4' Diameter Manhole (Per Each)	\$ 2,00000	
7.12	7 EA	6' Diameter Manhole (Per Each)	\$ 3,0000	
7.13	1 EA	Gabion Outlet Protection (Per Each)	\$ 4,000	1 1000
7.14	2 EA	Splash Pad (Per Each)	\$ 2000	\$ 40000
10.1	10 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 5,5000	3 35000 -
10.2	2 EA	Modified Wet Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 550000	1,000
10.3	5 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 5,000	\$ 25,00000
10.4	1 EA	Type I Masonry Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,0000
10.5	1 EA	Type II Masonry Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 15 0000	\$ 15.000 =
10.6	1 EA	Foam Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 5,5000	\$ 5,5000
10.7	2 EA	Foam Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 10,000	20,0000
10.8	700 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 100	\$ 700 00
10.9	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	200	200=
×××××	WWW.	TOTAL		\$ 43555300

473,553 noF

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Engle Excavation INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0762758 Address: P.O. Box 218
City: KENNA State: WV Zip Code: 25248 Phone: 604) 372-4378 Fax No.: 304) 372-4378 E-mail address: No.: 604) 372-4378
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
B-25-11 Maile Streshow PRESIDENT Title
2 Silvertine Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #	
7 Iddi OSS	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
-	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	T 1' D .	_
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	n l' n	_
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15482

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/03/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/25/2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ADDENI IN MIN AND TH ING ON BID ON AT 1:3	OUM ISSUED FOR SOLUTION OF TO	** ADI OR THI DISTRI TING I	DENDUM NO. 1 *** E NEWTON (KINDER IBUTE THE PRE-BII FROM THE MANDATO	POTALS PROJECT SIGN-IN SHEETS RY PRE-BID MEET- NGED AS 08/25/11	
0001	Ј В 1		962-73		
****		HE ENI		#82 ***** TOTAL:	# 473,553 #35,553
OLONATURE	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	Ko. 5) Fr	onla	TELEPHONE	372-4278 DATE	8-25-2611
TITLE PRESIDEN	FEIN 5	5-07	62758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

DEP15482 Newtown (Kinder) Portals Addendum #1 Page 1 of 2

- Item 1: The Contractor shall have 150 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 150 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Correction On Sheet D-3, the Bat Gate Front View dimension between horizontal bars is 5.75 inches.
- Item 3: Q Can the concrete pad behind the porch be removed? (Site 1)
 A Yes. Contractor is responsible to repair or replace or modify to property owner's satisfaction.
- Item 4: Q What is the size of the ditch between the house and rock ledge? (Site 1) A 12 inches.
- Item 5: Q Is access allowed to the house to videotape before construction? (Site 1) A Yes. Contractor should contact property owner to arrange.
- Item 6: Q The coal seam is divided between the proposed drain pipes of the bat gate. Are two pipes required? (Site 1)
 A No. Just one hole and one pipe is required to drain the mine seal.
- Item 7: Q Where is the sewer line? (Site 1)
 A Contractor is responsible to locate sewer line and all other utilities. A manhole is visible in the front yard for the sewer system.
- Item 8: Q Does the existing boulder have to be left in place during construction? (Site 1) A No. It can be moved or removed if necessary.
- Item 9: All bridges are outside of the construction limits on Site 2.
- Item 10: Access to Site 2 is in the yard area between grape vines, fruit trees and house.

 Contractor must lay out the access route before construction to the satisfaction of both the property owner and WVDEP.
- Item 11: Q Will work in the creek be allowed during fish spawning? (Site 2)

 A Project was reviewed and approved by the WV Division of Natural Resources. No special restrictions are necessary for fish or other wildlife. Approved construction methods may be used for crossing and working adjacent to the creek. The stream may not be restricted or dammed.

DEP15482 Newtown (Kinder) Portals Addendum #1 Page 2 of 2

- Item 12: Q Will the bat gate construction season be extended?

 A Independent from this project, we are pursuing an extension of the bat gate construction season. However, for purposes of this bid, please assume that the bat gate construction season will not be extended.
- Item 13: Q Will a waiver be required for the temporary stream crossing? (Site 2)

 A No. The proposed temporary stream crossing was approved by the Army Corps of Engineers in the Section 404 Permit that has been obtained.
- Item 14: Q Site 2 shows five mine seals on the bench. Will Contractor be paid for all mine seals proposed if less than five seals are constructed?

 A No, only mine seals that are constructed will be paid for, as per the bid sheet.
- Item 15: Q What is the name of the foam supplier for the foam mine seals? (Site 5)

 A Foam Concepts, LLC Equipment less Foam Sealant or an Engineer approved equal, as stated on page 47, item 10.2.6 of the Specifications.
- Item 16: Extra caution is needed in all residential/yard areas that are used for project access. Access is shown on the plans. If an alternate access is desired, the Contractor should obtain their own access agreements from the respective property owner(s).
- Item 17: Q Is the pipe across the paved roadway open cut? (Site 4) A Yes. A WVDOT MM-109 permit will be applied for.
- Item 18: A traffic control plan will be required for the open cut across the paved roadway mentioned in Item 17 above. (Site 4)
- Item 19: On Site 4, Sheet 13, any additional costs to protect the sanitary sewer line, or any other pipes or utilities that are under the proposed Stabilized Construction Entrance will be considered incidental to the cost of the Stabilized Construction Entrance with no additional cost allowance.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Page 1 of 1

Req. #:	DEP15482	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date:	7/21/2011 8/25/2011
Project :	Newtown (Kinder) Portals	Bid Opening Date.	6/25/2011
Name:	DENNIS C. ELBON	Name:	BRAD WISCMAN
Company:	Con GIRL UP INC		VISEMAN EXCAVATING
Address:	PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WO26435	Address:	RT 1 BOX 190 Liberty WV 25124
Phone #:	304-739-4397	Phone #:	304-586-3736
Fax #:	304-739-4401	Fax #:	304-586-37 89
Email:	DCE = COWGIRL HP & GARTHUM. NET	Email:	
Name:	Harrison Bowman	Name:	Pustin Thatten
Company:	Green Mundain Co	Company:	Thankon Construction Co, IL
Address:	5/1 50th St	Address:	P.O. BOX 13279
	Charleston wu 25304	1000 00	Charleston, WV25360
Phone #:	304-925-0353	Phone #:	704-984-2799
Fax #:	304-925-9230	Fax #:	304-984-2334
Email:	DAB 722 (2) Yahoo com	Email:	
Name:	GEORGE FRESHOUR	Name:	Rundy Capenter
Company:	FAGLE EXCAVATION INC	Company:	Carpenter Radam 116
Address:	P.O. BOX 218	Address:	PO BX 13015
	KENNA WV 25248		SISSONUILLS WU 25360
Phone #:	(304) 3.71-45/8	Phone #:	309 109-1115
Fax #:	(304) 312-4318	Fax #:	984 2770
Email:	Naph	Email:	Rempensed act, com,
Name: To	NALD Browning)	Name:	Doug Vincent
Company: BI	ONAVINIY SON'S CONT	Company:	Doug Kineent Breakaway INC
Address: Ad	Box 1161	Address:	1075, Old Tumpite Rd
FOI	130x 1161 25 644, WV. 25514		Sulter W 26601
Phone #: 304	1.730-5323	Phone #:	765-5317
Fax #: 204	648 5678	Fax #:	765-5389
Email: DBB1	OWNING OFADITIERICOM	Email:	doug @ breakmayur.com

	_	n
		- 1
	_	-
	>	•
•		
	1)
)
	ロンでは	2
	I	-
	_	3
)
•	_	- 4
	C)
	Office	J
	Č	ر
	Ü	-
	Ų.	_

Welcome Linda Keene

Applicant Violator System	ator S	ystem		Entity Page	D			(5)
HOME	EA	ENTITY	APPLICATION	PERMIT	VIOIA	VIOLATION	MAINTENANCE	CE
Back to Search	arch	New Entity	Update Entity	Evaluate	Delete Entity	Entity OFT	LOCK OFT	
Entity Number 150896	er 1508	96						
Entity Name		Eagle Excavation Inc	1.					
* First Name	znič.							
Middle Name								
Alias								
Tax ID	55076	550762758						
Memo	AML C	AML CONTRACTOR						
Created	7/18/2001	2001						
Updated	3/29/2002	2002						
Source	avsky019	019						
Entity Type	Business	555		11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1				
Addresses	Rel	Relationships	Applications	Permits Co	Comments			
New Relationship	hip							
Parent	Parent Entity		Sub-Entity		Description	% Ownership	Begin Err Date Da	End Date
Select 150896		Eagle Excavation Inc	139730 Fre	Freshour Meike D	Director	1	2002 62.5	
Sele ct 150896		Eagle Excavation Inc	139730 Fre	Freshour Meike	S. Juesses		E C T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
Se lect 150896		Eagle Excavation Inc	157116 800	Roush Lesite Ann	D-rector 0		: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	

	-	-
5/29/2001	5/29/2001	
0	0	
Secretary	Treasurer	
157116 Roush Leslie Ann Secretary	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Treasurer 0	Showing 1-5 of 5
150896 Eagle Excavation Inc	150896 Eagle Excavation Inc	
Select 150	Select 150	

Agency___

	REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we.	he undersigned,
of	as Principal, and
of	_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourse	ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	nereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requ	hall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety hav	e hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto an	
day of, 20	*
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(A)

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

	·*		RFQ/RFP#(B)
		Bid Bond	arrigo el
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS, That we, the undersigned,
200	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of (D) as Principal, and (F)	(E) ,
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	of (G)
	right comer of page #1)	(H) , a corporation orga	nized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of with its pr	incipal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J) as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum	of(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$) for the payment o	f which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our he	eirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	A 781 KM N. 184 KM S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above obligation	in is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	Department of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	Ish - D. I I. al aball auton into a
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and	the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or propos	al attached hereto and shall in all
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by th	but the acceptance of said hid then
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement created this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	iso this obligation shall remain in full
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	force and effect. It is expressly understood a	nd careed that the liability of the
	President	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall	in no event exceed the penal
(T)	Title of person signing		, in no event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, here	by stimulates and agrees that the
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	he in no way impaired or affected by
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time within which the Obli	dee may accept such hid; and said
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Surety	Surety does hereby waive notice of any such	extension
NOTE:		BUTTAINES WILLEDE OF Dringin	al and Surety have hereunto set their
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such of them as are cor	porations have caused their cornorate
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers
		this(N) day of(O)	20 (P)
		this (N) day of (O)	_, 20
		Bi i I Commente Seel	(Q)
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
		(F9)	By (S)
		(R)	(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(T) Title
			Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
			(Name of Surety)
			(W)
		<u>.</u>	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency Environmental Protection	
REQ.P.O#DEP15482	

BID BOND

of Kenna , WV , as Principal, and United States Surety Company of Timonium , MD , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State MD with its principal office in the City of Timonium , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing DEP15482 - Newtown (Kinder) Portals - According to Plans & Specifications
MDwith its principal office in the City ofTimonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Sof West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum ofFive Percent of Amount Bid(\$5%) for the payment of well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing
DEP15482 - Newtown (Kinder) Portals - According to Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORE,
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attact hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.
onessa the penal amount of this obligation as notally stated.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.
Traine holice of any such extension.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corpor
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
25th day of August 2011
Principal Corporate Seal Eagle Excavation, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal Eagle Excavation, Inc. (Name of Principal)
t intelligation of potato occ.
By Melle Structure (Must be President or
(Name of Principal) By Mello Strustor (Must be President or Vice President)
(Name of Principal) By Mello Structure (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President
(Name of Principal) By Meile Structure (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title)
(Name of Principal) By Meile Structure (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title)
(Name of Principal) By Melo Structure (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title)
(Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal United States Surety Company
(Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal United States Surety Company

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond ********Unlimited**** Dollars (\$ ***unlimited***). penalty does not exceed

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31st day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals





Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles SS:

On this 31st day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

debough reese

DEBORAH REESE Commission # 1926048 Notary Public - Galifornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

1, Jeannie J. Kim. Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indem<u>nity Company, United States Surety Company</u> and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this

Corporate Seals

Bond No. Agency No.







Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF JACKSON, TO-WIT:
I, DENNIS GEORGE FRESHOUR after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Engle Excavation Two; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Eagle Exavation Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
By: Dennis George Freshow
Title: FIEID Manager
Date: 8-19-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of Jugust, 2011.
By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC BRITTANY S. RATLIFF BRITTANY S. RATLIFF Cammissional as
Sissonwille, West Virginia 25220 My Commission Expires July 81, 2018 (Notary Pyblic) Subday
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

ackilowiedgee we
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Eagle Excavation INC.
Authorized Signature: Dennis Devye Treshour Date: 8-19-2011
State of What Miguina
County of Fanancia, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of Ougust, 2011.
My Commission expires 2018.
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRITTANY S. RATLIFF P. O. Box 13456 Sissonville, West Virginia 28320 My Commission Expires July 21, 2018